
Towson (2-4-1) -vs- Loyola (3-4)
9/12/2014 at Baltimore, Md. (Ridley Ath. Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 77:52 (YELLOW), #16 Pinkney, Natalia (TOWSON)   

Date: 9/12/2014
Attendance: 553
Stadium: Ridley Ath. Complex
Officials: Referee, Bob Latgis   Asst. Referee, Matthew
Boren   Richard Lorenzet   Timekeeper, Jean Little   Scorer, Loyola
Ath. Comm.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Towson 0 0 0
Loyola 0 1 1

Towson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Quinn, Erin 0 0 0 0
M 2 Ponce, Katie 1 1 0 0
F 4 Read, Sofia 0 0 0 0
M 6 Axenfeld, Katlyn 0 0 0 0
D 7 Nicholas, Nicole 0 0 0 0
F 9 Scirica, Gabby 2 1 0 0
D 15 Hubbard, Kristyn 1 0 0 0
F 16 Pinkney, Natalia 2 1 0 0
D 20 Delgado, Vasthy 0 0 0 0
M 23 Knier, Taylor 0 0 0 0
M 25 Oswald, Caitlin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Bove, Maddie 0 0 0 0
11 Fraczkowski, Morgan 0 0 0 0
17 Garber, Hollie 0 0 0 0
18 Marshall, Emily 0 0 0 0
21 Kelly, Erin 0 0 0 0
27 Latour, Izzy 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Quinn, Erin 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Loyola 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 9 Boccio, Maddie 1 1 0 1
D 10 Wahlig, Nicole 1 1 0 0
F 11 Miller, Charlotte 0 0 0 0
M 14 Hayes, Rosy 1 0 0 0
F 15 Bonnesen, Alyssa 1 0 0 1
M 16 LeSavage, Lindsay 0 0 0 0
D 20 Targarona, Kelsey 1 1 1 0
D 22 Santangelo, Kelly 0 0 0 0
D 27 Piechnick, Riley 0 0 0 0
D 29 Crable, Morgan 0 0 0 0
F 31 Folan, Colleen 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Connolly, Cara 0 0 0 0
6 Soldiviero, Jess 0 0 0 0
7 Kerrigan, Brooke 3 1 0 0
12 Van Dyke, Jessica 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 4 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Folan, Colleen 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Towson 2 4 6
Loyola 1 7 8

Saves By Period
Towson 0 3 3
Loyola 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Towson 0 2 2
Loyola 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Towson 6 6 12
Loyola 4 1 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

54:37
LOYOL
A Targarona, Kelsey Bonnesen, Alyssa , Boccio, Maddie 9 QUICK TOUCH TO 15 WHO SET 20 FOR LEFT-



Time Play By Play
00:00 Quinn, Erin at goalie for Towson.
00:00 Folan, Colleen at goalie for Loyola.
-- Foul on Loyola.
-- Foul on Towson.
08:01 Corner kick by LOYOLA Hayes, Rosy [08:01].
-- Foul on Loyola.
14:10 Corner kick by LOYOLA Miller, Charlotte [14:10].
18:05 Offside against Loyola.
21:03 Shot by TOWSON Scirica, Gabby, SAVE Folan, Colleen.
25:09 Shot by TOWSON Hubbard, Kristyn WIDE LEFT.
25:23 TOWSON substitution: Bove, Maddie for Axenfeld, Katlyn.
25:23 TOWSON substitution: Garber, Hollie for Scirica, Gabby.
-- Foul on Loyola.
26:52 LOYOLA substitution: Van Dyke, Jessica for Boccio, Maddie.
-- Foul on Towson.
28:18 Shot by LOYOLA Hayes, Rosy WIDE RIGHT.
28:25 TOWSON substitution: Marshall, Emily for Ponce, Katie.
29:53 TOWSON substitution: Latour, Izzy for Read, Sofia.
29:53 LOYOLA substitution: Soldiviero, Jess for Bonnesen, Alyssa.
-- Foul on Loyola.
-- Foul on Towson.
-- Foul on Towson.
33:32 LOYOLA substitution: Kerrigan, Brooke for LeSavage, Lindsay.
35:04 TOWSON substitution: Fraczkowski, Morgan for Oswald, Caitlin.
-- Foul on Towson.
39:47 TOWSON substitution: Kelly, Erin for Pinkney, Natalia.
-- Foul on Towson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For LOYOLA: #14 Hayes, Rosy, #16 LeSavage, Lindsay, #29 Crable, Morgan, #27 Piechnick, Riley, #11 Miller, Charlotte, #12 Van
Dyke, Jessica, #31 Folan, Colleen, #22 Santangelo, Kelly, #15 Bonnesen, Alyssa, #20 Targarona, Kelsey, #9  Boccio, Maddie.

45:00
For TOWSON: #20 Delgado, Vasthy, #6  Axenfeld, Katlyn, #2  Ponce, Katie, #23 Knier, Taylor, #15 Hubbard, Kristyn, #16 Pinkney,
Natalia, #4  Read, Sofia, #9  Scirica, Gabby, #25 Oswald, Caitlin, #27 Latour, Izzy, #1  Quinn, Erin.

47:14 Shot by LOYOLA Bonnesen, Alyssa BLOCKED.
47:49 Shot by TOWSON Pinkney, Natalia, SAVE Folan, Colleen.
51:55 Shot by TOWSON Scirica, Gabby WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Towson.
54:37 GOAL by LOYOLA Targarona, Kelsey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bonnesen, Alyssa and Boccio, Maddie, goal number 1 for season.

Towson 0, Loyola 1
-- *9 QUICK TOUCH TO 15 WHO SET 20 FOR LEFT-FOOTED SHOT IN RIGHT CORNER
-- Foul on Towson.
59:41 Header Shot by LOYOLA Wahlig, Nicole, SAVE Quinn, Erin.
60:41 Offside against Loyola.
61:12 TOWSON substitution: Bove, Maddie for Axenfeld, Katlyn.
61:57 Offside against Towson.
62:43 TOWSON substitution: Latour, Izzy for Delgado, Vasthy.
-- Foul on Towson.
-- Foul on Towson.
65:21 Header Shot by LOYOLA Boccio, Maddie, SAVE Quinn, Erin.
65:42 TOWSON substitution: Delgado, Vasthy for Oswald, Caitlin.
65:42 TOWSON substitution: Garber, Hollie for Scirica, Gabby.
-- Foul on Towson.
68:37 TOWSON substitution: Axenfeld, Katlyn for Read, Sofia.
69:21 Shot by TOWSON Pinkney, Natalia HIGH.
69:28 LOYOLA substitution: Van Dyke, Jessica for Bonnesen, Alyssa.
71:45 Corner kick by TOWSON Garber, Hollie [71:45].
72:15 Corner kick by TOWSON Garber, Hollie [72:15].
73:25 LOYOLA substitution: Kerrigan, Brooke for Boccio, Maddie.
-- Foul on Towson.
75:30 Shot by LOYOLA Kerrigan, Brooke HIGH.
76:34 Shot by LOYOLA Kerrigan, Brooke HIT CROSSBAR.
76:55 TOWSON substitution: Read, Sofia for Latour, Izzy.



77:52 Yellow card on TOWSON Pinkney, Natalia.
-- Foul on Loyola.
81:02 Shot by LOYOLA Kerrigan, Brooke, SAVE Quinn, Erin.
82:37 LOYOLA substitution: Connolly, Cara for Kerrigan, Brooke.
82:37 TOWSON substitution: Scirica, Gabby for Garber, Hollie.
82:57 TOWSON substitution: Oswald, Caitlin for Axenfeld, Katlyn.
84:20 TOWSON substitution: Marshall, Emily for Delgado, Vasthy.
86:38 LOYOLA substitution: Bonnesen, Alyssa for Van Dyke, Jessica.
88:58 Shot by TOWSON Ponce, Katie, SAVE Folan, Colleen.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


